VL-1 W Series
lWUnregulated Single & Dual output
Features
7 Pin SIL Package
6000 VDC High Isolation
Physical Clearance of Isolation Barrier 2.5mm
Low Ripple and Noise
Efficiency up to 81 %

Pert. Criteria A
VL -1 W Unregulated Single & Dual output
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Series Name
Input Voltage Range
05-SV
Output Type
SS - Single output
S - Dual Output 09- 9V
12-12V
15-15V
24-24V
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3-3.3V
05-SV
09- 9V
12-12V
15-15V
1509 -15V/-9V
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
100%
0
� 75%
-I
� 50%
m
;o
25%
Derating Curve
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 �5 1 00 120
AMBIENTTEMPERATURE( ° C)
I
MODEL NUMBER
I
INPUT
Voltage Range
Vdc
INPUT Current
111:■IIWI-
OUTPUT Current
Full load
mA --I• t f
.
VL-053R3SSH6 4.5-5.5 30 266.67 3R3 303.03 75 220
VL-0505SSH6 4.5-5.5 30 259.74 5 200 77 220
VL-0509SSH6 4.5-5.5 30 253.16 9 111.11 79 220
V L-0512SSH6 4.5-5.5 45 250.00 12 83.33 80 220
VL-0515SSH6 4.5-5.5 40 253.16 15 66.67 79 220
VL-093R3SSH6 8.1-9.9 20 146.20 3R3 303.03 76 220
VL-0905SSH6 8.1-9.9 25 144.30 5 200 77 220
VL-0909SSH6 8.1-9.9 25 138.89 9 111.11 80 220
V L-0912SSH6 8.1-9.9 25 135.50 12 83.33 82 220
VL-0915SSH6 8.1-9.9 25 135.50 15 66.67 82 220
VL-123R3SSH6 10.8-13.2 20 112.61 3R3 303.03 74 220
V L-1205SSH6 10.8-13.2 20 105.49 5 200 79 220
V L-1209SSH6 10.8-13.2 20 106.84 9 111.11 78 220
VL-1212SSH6 10.8-13.2 20 104.17 12 83.33 80 220
VL-1215SSH6 10.8-13.2 20 101.63 15 66.67 82 220
V L-153R3SSH6 13.5-16.5 15 86.58 3R3 303.03 77 220
V L-1505SSH6 13.5-16.5 15 84.39 5 200 79 220
V L-1509SSH6 13.5-16.5 15 82.30 9 111.11 81 220
VL-1512SSH6 13.5-16.5 15 81.30 12 83.33 82 220
VL-1515SSH6 13.5-16.5 15 81.30 15 66.67 82 220
VL-243R3SSH6 21.6-26.4V 15 56.31 3R3 303.03 74 220
VL-2405SSH6 21.6-26.4V 15 56.31 5 200 74 220
VL-2409SSH6 21.6-26.4V 15 55.56 9 111.11 75 220
V L-2412SSH6 21.6-26.4V 15 51.44 12 83.33 81 220
VL-2415SSH6 21.6-26.4V 15 52.74 15 66.67 79 220
VL-053R3SH6 4.5-5.5 30 270.27 ±3R3 +/-151.52 74 ±100